  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURE:
●  Magnetic shielded for low radiation.
●  Ferrite bobbin core and compact size.
●  Low core loss for high frequency power application.
●  Excellent solderability and high heat resistance.
SHAPES&DIMENSION:           Unit:mm
APPLICATION
● Various kinds of OA equipmetn Part No. C  E F G
● Battery powered equipment TCPR 0704 7.80±0.30 4.60±0.30 2.0 3.3 3.5
● DC/DC converter TCPR 0705 7.80±0.30 5.20±0.30 2.0 3.3 3.5
● Digital equipment TCPR 1004 10.00±0.30 4.60±0.30 2.3 3.5 4.5
● Cellular telephone TCPR 1005 10.00±0.30 5.20±0.30 2.3 3.5 4.5
TCPR 1204 12.60±0.30 4.60±0.30 2.5 3.5 4.5
TCPR 1205 12.60±0.30 5.20±0.30 2.5 3.5 4.5
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
TCPR  □□  □□ - □□□ □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE           :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
TCPR TYPE
D
1.0
1.010.5MAX
A
14.0MAX 2.1
B
1.6
1.611.5MAX
11.5MAX
10.5MAX
14.0MAX 2.1
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMIT-WELL
2 3 4 51
TWI
48
A
B C D
E
F
G
E
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Part Inductance DCR(Ω)Max. Rated D.C. Current(A)Max.
No.      L(µH)
2.Tolerance of Inductance: 1.0~820µH±20%(M);
3.Operating temperature-45℃to+85℃.
4.Currrent to cause maximum 10% of inductance drop, or 40℃ temperature rise.
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
220
100
120
150
180
221
680
330
390
470
101
121
151
181
820
68
82
180
22
27
33
39
47
560 56
220
270
18
15
TCPR TYPE
100